PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4270628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PENTAIR FLOW CONTROL PACIFIC PTY LIMITED	12/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENTAIR FLOW TECHNOLOGIES PACIFIC PTY LTD
Street Address:	LEVEL 3, 9 GEORGE STREET
City:	PARRAMATTA NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9212669		
Patent Number:	8702399		
Patent Number:	7699069		
Application Number:	13322866		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: heather.stutz@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: HEATHER S. STUTZ, QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVE., SUITE 2400
Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	148571.04166
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER S. STUTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Heather S. Stutz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent_Assignment_Deed_-_United_States_of_America - PFCP to Pentair Flow Technologies Pacific Pty Ltd#page1.tif

source=Patent_Assignment_Deed_-_United_States_of_America - PFCP to Pentair Flow Technologies Pacific Pty Ltd#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041231 FRAME: 0913

504223951

source=Patent_Assignment_Deed_-_United_States_of_America - PFCP to Pentair Flow Technologies Pacific Pty Ltd#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041231 FRAME: 0914

United States of America

PATENT ASSIGNMENT DEED

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT DEED is made on 30 December, 2016

BETWEEN:

- (1) **PENTAIR FLOW CONTROL PACIFIC PTY LIMITED** (ACN 000 922 690) of Level 3, 9 George Street, Parramatta NSW 2150 (the **Seller**); and
- (2) **PENTAIR FLOW TECHNOLOGIES PACIFIC PTY LTD** (ACN 614 850 501) of Level 3, 9 George Street, Parramatta NSW 2150 (the **Purchaser**),

(Seller and Purchaser are collectively referred to as the Parties and individually referred to as Party).

Whereas, the Seller is the owner of the patents and/or patent applications listed in the attached **Schedule** (the "**Patents**"); and

Whereas, the Purchaser desires to acquire the Patents.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Purchaser, Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all rights to sue for past infringement thereof.

This Patent Assignment Deed is made pursuant to the *Business Transfer Agreement (Non V&C Business Transfer - Australia)*, by and between the parties, dated 30 December, 2016.

In witness whereof, the Parties have caused this Patent Assignment Deed to be executed and sealed as of the dates written below.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signatures Follow.

QB\43192459.1

EXECUTED by PENTAIR FLOW CONTROL PACIFIC PTY LIMITED (ACN 000 922 690) in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):))	
Signature of director		Signature of director/company secretary
BRUCE CAMPBELL. Name of director		Ctant O'Ctady Name of director/company secretary
EXECUTED by PENTAIR FLOW TECHNOLOGIES PACIFIC PTY LTD (ACN 614 850 501) in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):)	
Signature of director		Signature of Sired company secretary
BRUCE CAMPBELL Name of director		Coract O'Crade Name of director/company secretary

SCHEDULE PATENT ASSIGNMENT DEED

Title	Country	Patent/App #	Filed	Status	Expires
Pneumatic Evacuation Pump	U.S.	9212669	12/3/2010	Granted	12/4/2029
Pump Apparatus	U.S.	8702399	5/9/2007	Granted	3/4/2030
Sludge Extraction Apparatus and Method	U.S.	13/322,866	12/13/2011	Published	
Valve Status Monitoring	U.S.	7699069	12/11/2006	Granted	10/27/2026

QB\43192459.1

PATENT REEL: 041231 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 02/11/2017